

Run Date 06/02/2016

Prepared By :

Solicitation No : CO-00057

Contract No: ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO BOX 2994, San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION

SAN

OF BIDS

Proposal : DSP US Highway 281 Water Main Replacement Project

Time And Date :

Job # : 14-4305

ice I ist			CO-00057 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00057 - 2_SAN ANTONIO CONSTRUCTORS LTD			CO-00057 - 3_ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.			CO-00057 - 4_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC			CO-00057 - 5_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		
Line No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	25,965	\$25,965.00	\$1.00	25,965	\$25,965.00	\$1.00	25,965	\$25,965.00	\$1.50	25,965	\$38,947.50	\$2.00	25,965	\$51,930.0
2	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(3 IN)	LF	\$35.00	10	\$350.00	\$18.00	10	\$180.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	10	\$300.00	\$35.00	10	\$350.
3	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(4 IN)	LF	\$50.00	5	\$250.00	\$30.00	5	\$150.00	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	\$35.00	5	\$175.00	\$40.00	5	\$200.0
4	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(6 IN)	LF	\$45.00	70	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	70	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	70	\$5,250.00	\$38.00	70	\$2,660.00	\$43.00	70	\$3,010.
5	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(8 IN)	LF	\$50.00	167	\$8,350.00	\$40.00	167	\$6,680.00	\$65.00	167	\$10,855.00	\$42.00	167	\$7,014.00	\$49.00	167	\$8,183.0
6	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(12 IN)	LF	\$44.00	24,654	\$1,084,776.00	\$37.00	24,654	\$912,198.00	\$40.00	24,654	\$986,160.00	\$49.60	24,654	\$1,222,838.40	\$37.00	24,654	\$912,198.
7	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(16 IN)	LF	\$70.00	1,059	\$74,130.00	\$52.00	1,059	\$55,068.00	\$70.00	1,059	\$74,130.00	\$66.50	1,059	\$70,423.50	\$80.00	1,059	\$84,720.
8	Relocate Short Service (3/4 IN)	EA	\$900.00	98	\$88,200.00	\$900.00	98	\$88,200.00	\$750.00	98	\$73,500.00	\$800.00	98	\$78,400.00	\$700.00	98	\$68,600.
9	Relocate Short Service (1 IN)	EA	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	2	\$1,500.
10	Relocate Short Service (2 IN)	EA	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	3	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$1,450.00	3	\$4,350.
11	Relocate Short Service (4 IN)	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	1	\$2,300.
12	Gate Valve & Box Complete (8 IN)	EA	\$1,500.00	9	\$13,500.00	\$1,150.00	9	\$10,350.00	\$1,500.00	9	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	9	\$10,800.00	\$1,600.00	9	\$14,400.
13	Gate Valve & Box Complete (12 IN)	EA	\$2,500.00	38	\$95,000.00	\$1,800.00	38	\$68,400.00	\$2,000.00	38	\$76,000.00	\$2,000.00	38	\$76,000.00	\$2,700.00	38	\$102,600.
14	Gate Valve & Box Complete (16 IN)	EA	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	2	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$5,850.00	2	\$11,700.00	\$7,000.00	2	\$14,000.
15	Existing Meter & Meter Box Relocation	EA	\$125.00	104	\$13,000.00	\$265.00	104	\$27,560.00	\$200.00	104	\$20,800.00	\$350.00	104	\$36,400.00	\$100.00	104	\$10,400.
16	Meter Box	EA	\$100.00	104	\$10,400.00	\$200.00	104	\$20,800.00	\$200.00	104	\$20,800.00	\$250.00	104	\$26,000.00	\$200.00	104	\$20,800.
17	3'X5'X3' Rectangular Steel Vault (For 4" Service)	EA	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500
18	Fire Hydrant W/ 6 IN Valve & Box	EA	\$5,000.00	48	\$240,000.00	\$4,000.00	48	\$192,000.00	\$3,500.00	48	\$168,000.00	\$3,500.00	48	\$168,000.00	\$5,200.00	48	\$249,600
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	TN	\$1,000.00	22	\$21,800.00	\$2,700.00	22	\$58,860.00	\$4,000.00	22	\$87,200.00	\$4,250.00	22	\$92,650.00	\$100.00	22	\$2,180
20	Tie-In (Complete 2 IN)	EA	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	1	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	1	\$650.
21	Tie-In (Complete 3 IN)	EA	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	2	\$1,600.
22	Tie-In (Complete 4 IN)	EA	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00	\$2,700.00	2	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	2	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.
23	Tie-In (Complete 6 IN)	EA	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	3	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	3	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	3	\$3,600
24	Tie-In (Complete 8 IN)	EA	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	2	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$3,600
25	Tie-In (Complete 12 IN)	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	1	\$3,750.00	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400
26	Tie-In (Complete 16 IN)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$3,700.00	1	\$3,700
27	Hydrostatic Test	EA	\$100.00	15	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	15	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	15	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	15	\$22,500.00	\$2,400.00	15	\$36,000.
28	Temporary Blow Off (Complete 2 IN)	EA	\$4,000.00	3	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	3	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	3	\$3,300.
29	2" Air Release Valve	EA	\$3,200.00	14	\$44,800.00	\$1,800.00	14	\$25,200.00	\$3,000.00	14	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	14	\$35,000.00	\$3,200.00	14	\$44,800
30	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 24"	LF	\$120.00	1,227	\$147,240.00	\$210.00	1,227	\$257,670.00	\$265.00	1,227	\$325,155.00	\$240.00	1,227	\$294,480.00	\$210.00	1,227	\$257,670.
31	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 30"	LF	\$150.00	132	\$19,800.00	\$275.00	132	\$36,300.00	\$275.00	132	\$36,300.00	\$300.00	132	\$39,600.00	\$260.00	132	\$34,320
32	Water Main (12" Carrier Pipe)	LF	\$55.00	1,227	\$67,485.00	\$66.00	1,227	\$80,982.00	\$60.00	1,227	\$73,620.00	\$65.00	1,227	\$79,755.00	\$50.00	1,227	\$61,350
33	Water Main (16" Carrier Pipe)	LF	\$95.00	132	\$12,540.00	\$110.00	132	\$14,520.00	\$110.00	132	\$14,520.00	\$90.00	132	\$11,880.00	\$100.00	132	\$13,200
34	Water Main (24" Casing Bore)	LF	\$50.00	1,227	\$61,350.00	\$79.00	1,227	\$96,933.00	\$75.00	1,227	\$92,025.00	\$65.00	1,227	\$79,755.00	\$112.00	1,227	\$137,424
35	Water Main (30" Casing Bore)	LF	\$70.00	132	\$9,240.00	\$89.00	132	\$11,748.00	\$110.00	132	\$14,520.00	\$95.00	132	\$12,540.00	\$150.00	132	\$19,800
36	Gravel Driveway (6" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$25.00	2,564	\$64,100.00	\$40.00	2,564	\$102,560.00	\$20.00	2,564	\$51,280.00	\$15.00	2,564	\$38,460.00	\$20.00	2,564	\$51,280
37	Hydromulch	SY	\$0.15	71,200	\$10,680.00	\$0.85	71,200	\$60,520.00	\$1.10	71,200	\$78,320.00	\$1.00	71,200	\$71,200.00	\$0.70	71,200	\$49,840.
38	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$36,000.00	1	\$36,000.
39	Mobilization (Maximum of 10% of the total of Line Items 1-38)	LS	\$77,000.00	1	\$77,000.00	\$112,709.00	1	\$112,709.00	\$117,000.00	1	\$117,000.00		1	\$90,000.00		1	\$230,000
40	Preparation of Right-Of-Way (Maximum of 5% of the total of	LS	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$33,095.00	1	\$33,095.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000
41	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	\$65.00	56	\$3,640.00	\$85.00	56	\$4,760.00	\$125.00	56	\$7,000.00	\$78.00	56	\$4,368.00	\$70.00	56	\$3,920
42	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway	SY	\$50.00	139	\$6,950.00	\$69.00	139	\$9,591.00	\$50.00	139	\$6,950.00	\$70.00	139	\$9,730.00	\$50.00	139	\$6,950
		Total			\$2,332,996.00			\$2,399,999.00			\$2,569,350.00			\$2,851,576.40			\$2,648,225.



## San Antonio Wate Solicitation Vendor

Prepared By :

Solicitation No : CO-00057

Job # : 14-4305

Proposal : DSP US Highway 281 Water Main Replacement Project

Time And Date :

ne List			CO-00057 - 6_WAUTERS ENGINEERING LLC			CO-00057 - 7_NELSON LEWIS INC			CO-00057 - 8_BLACKCASTLE GENERAL CONTRACTOR			CO-00057 - 9_The 5125 Company			CO-00057 - 10_Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		
Line No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.09	25,965	\$28,301.85	\$2.00	25,965	\$51,930.00	\$1.00	25,965	\$25,965.00	\$1.00	25,965	\$25,965.00	\$1.00	25,965	\$25,965.0
2	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(3 IN)	LF	\$21.54	10	\$215.40	\$45.00	10	\$450.00	\$7.00	10	\$70.00	\$50.00	10	\$500.00	\$70.00	10	\$700.0
3	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(4 IN)	LF	\$23.28	5	\$116.40	\$50.00	5	\$250.00	\$7.00	5	\$35.00	\$50.00	5	\$250.00	\$85.00	5	\$425.0
4		LF	\$27.63	70	\$1,934.10	\$55.00	70	\$3,850.00	\$12.00	70	\$840.00	\$60.00	70	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	70	\$5,250.0
5	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(8 IN)	LF	\$38.20	167	\$6,379.40	\$60.00	167	\$10,020.00	\$16.00	167	\$2,672.00	\$65.00	167	\$10,855.00	\$80.00	167	\$13,360.0
6		LF	\$55.66	24,654	\$1,372,241.64	\$32.00	24,654	\$788,928.00	\$36.00	24,654	\$887,544.00	\$35.00	24,654	\$862,890.00	\$45.00	24,654	\$1,109,430.0
7	1	LF	\$73.89	1,059	\$78,249.51	\$70.00	1,059	\$74,130.00	\$54.00	1,059	\$57,186.00	\$50.00	1,059	\$52,950.00	\$75.00	1,059	\$79,425.0
8	` '	EA	\$1,086.99	98	\$106,525.02	\$850.00	98	\$83,300.00	\$527.00	98	\$51,646.00	\$600.00	98	\$58,800.00	\$860.00	98	\$84,280.0
9	Relocate Short Service (1 IN)	EA	\$1,178.12	2	\$2,356.24	\$950.00	2	\$1,900.00	\$624.00	2	\$1,248.00	\$600.00	2	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.0
10	1 /	EA	\$1,777.49	3	\$5,332.47	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$1,008.00	3	\$3,024.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	3	\$4,500.0
11	Relocate Short Service (4 IN)	EA	\$4,858.47	1	\$4,858.47	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,566.00	1	\$1,566.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.0
12	· · · ·	EA	\$1,423.75	9	\$12,813.75	\$1,500.00	9	\$13,500.00	\$1,250.00	9	\$11,250.00	\$2,000.00	9	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	9	\$25,200.0
13 14	Gate Valve & Box Complete (12 IN)	EA	\$2,411.78	38	\$91,647.64	\$2,500.00	38	\$95,000.00	\$2,117.00 \$5.951.00	38	\$80,446.00	\$2,500.00	38	\$95,000.00	\$3,500.00	38	\$133,000.00
		EA	\$6,792.12	2	\$13,584.24	\$7,000.00	2	\$14,000.00	*****		\$11,902.00	\$7,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$8,200.00		\$16,400.00
15 16	Existing Meter & Meter Box Relocation  Meter Box	EA EA	\$353.85 \$171.57	104	\$36,800.40 \$17,843.28	\$250.00 \$80.00	104	\$26,000.00 \$8,320.00	\$127.00 \$183.00	104	\$13,208.00 \$19,032.00	\$200.00 \$1,500.00	104 104	\$20,800.00 \$156,000.00	\$170.00 \$70.00	104	\$17,680.00 \$7,280.00
17	3'X5'X3' Rectangular Steel Vault (For 4" Service)	EA	\$3,304.22	104	\$3,304.22	\$5,000.00	104	\$5,000.00	\$2,669.00	104	\$2,669.00	\$10,000.00	104	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	104	\$2,500.00
18	· , ,	EA	\$4,079.76	48	\$195,828.48	\$4,000.00	48	\$192,000.00	\$3,439.00	48	\$165,072.00	\$4,000.00	48	\$192,000.00	\$3,800.00	48	\$182,400.0
19	· ·	TN	\$4,079.76	22	\$90,621.73	\$2,000.00	22	\$43,600.00	\$3,317.00	22	\$72,310.60	\$9,000.00	22	\$196,200.00	\$6,700.00	22	\$146,060.00
20	Tie-In (Complete 2 IN)	EA	\$974.64	1	\$974.64	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$524.00	1	\$524.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
21	, , ,	EA	\$1,131.16	2	\$2,262.32	\$1,250.00	2	\$2,500.00	\$497.00	2	\$994.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00
22	Tie-In (Complete 4 IN)	EA	\$1,628.53	2	\$3,257.06	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$503.00	2	\$1,006.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$3,600.00
23	Tie-In (Complete 6 IN)	EA	\$2,430.40	3	\$7,291.20	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$599.00	3	\$1,797.00	\$6,000.00	3	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00
24	Tie-In (Complete 8 IN)	EA	\$2,498.60	2	\$4,997.20	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$825.00	2	\$1,650.00	\$8,000.00	2	\$16,000.00	\$2,600.00	2	\$5,200.00
25	Tie-In (Complete 12 IN)	EA	\$2,920.20	1	\$2,920.20	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,034.00	1	\$2,034.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.00	1	\$4,100.00
26	Tie-In (Complete 16 IN)	EA	\$5,735.00	1	\$5,735.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$1,630.00	1	\$1,630.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
27	Hydrostatic Test	EA	\$2,422.13	15	\$36,331.95	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$3,011.00	15	\$45,165.00	\$2,000.00	15	\$30,000.00	\$2,100.00	15	\$31,500.00
28	Temporary Blow Off (Complete 2 IN)	EA	\$1,523.00	3	\$4,569.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$1,421.00	3	\$4,263.00	\$800.00	3	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	3	\$3,900.00
29	2" Air Release Valve	EA	\$4,336.28	14	\$60,707.92	\$3,800.00	14	\$53,200.00	\$2,584.00	14	\$36,176.00	\$2,500.00	14	\$35,000.00	\$2,800.00	14	\$39,200.00
30	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 24"	LF	\$373.24	1,227	\$457,965.48	\$250.00	1,227	\$306,750.00	\$236.00	1,227	\$289,572.00	\$200.00	1,227	\$245,400.00	\$350.00	1,227	\$429,450.00
31	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 30"	LF	\$423.97	132	\$55,964.04	\$300.00	132	\$39,600.00	\$276.00	132	\$36,432.00	\$400.00	132	\$52,800.00	\$430.00	132	\$56,760.00
32	Water Main (12" Carrier Pipe)	LF	\$51.32	1,227	\$62,969.64	\$50.00	1,227	\$61,350.00	\$51.00	1,227	\$62,577.00	\$60.00	1,227	\$73,620.00	\$70.00	1,227	\$85,890.00
33		LF	\$80.06	132	\$10,567.92	\$90.00	132	\$11,880.00	\$80.00	132	\$10,560.00	\$100.00	132	\$13,200.00	\$110.00	132	\$14,520.00
34	` ,	LF	\$55.45	1,227	\$68,037.15	\$50.00	1,227	\$61,350.00	\$42.00	1,227	\$51,534.00	\$80.00	1,227	\$98,160.00	\$32.00	1,227	\$39,264.00
35	(** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	LF	\$91.01	132	\$12,013.32	\$90.00	132	\$11,880.00	\$63.00	132	\$8,316.00	\$100.00	132	\$13,200.00	\$80.00	132	\$10,560.00
36	Gravel Driveway (6" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$19.81	2,564	\$50,792.84	\$13.00	2,564	\$33,332.00	\$10.00	2,564	\$25,640.00	\$30.00	2,564	\$76,920.00	\$18.00	2,564	\$46,152.00
37	Hydromulch	SY	\$0.59	71,200	\$42,008.00	\$0.30	71,200	\$21,360.00	\$0.50	71,200	\$35,600.00	\$1.00	71,200	\$71,200.00	\$0.80	71,200	\$56,960.00
38		LS	\$49,004.80	1	\$49,004.80	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$19,914.00	1	\$19,914.00	\$30,165.00	1	\$30,165.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
39	Mobilization (Maximum of 10% of the total of Line Items 1-38)		\$303,557.45	1	\$303,557.45		1	\$206,000.00		1	\$184,998.00		1	\$250,000.00	\$265,000.00	1	\$265,000.00
40	Preparation of Right-Of-Way (Maximum of 5% of the total of		\$151,778.73	1	\$151,778.73		1	\$104,000.00		1	\$102,768.00		1	\$125,000.00	\$135,000.00	1	\$135,000.0
41	· ·	SY	\$188.04	56	\$10,530.24	\$60.00	56	\$3,360.00	\$68.00	56	\$3,808.00	\$100.00	56	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	56	\$8,400.0
42	<u> </u>	SY	\$127.64	139	\$17,741.96	\$40.00	139	\$5,560.00	\$28.00	139	\$3,892.00	\$150.00	139	\$20,850.00	\$65.00	139	\$9,035.00
		Total			\$3,490,932.30			\$2,425,000.00			\$2,338,535.60			\$2,955,125.00			\$3,219,746.00